Order SI. No 3 Page 2

vendor for us to supply the Turbine Generating Set with AC Generator and Balance of plant Equipment.

For the purpose of clarity, M/s Greenesol Power Systems Pvt. Ltd., Bangalore is hereinafter referred to as "Seller" and M/s Hangzhou Steam Turbine Co. Ltd, 357, Shiqiao Road, Hangzhou — 31022, China is hereinafter referred to as "Sub-Seller" and M/s Ragarh Chini Mills hereinafter referred to as RCM.

It is hereby presumed by RCM that all the offers and other technical confirmations for the equipment covered under this ORDER, the confirmations with respect to quality and performance of the equipment made in this regard and all other details provided in this regard by Seller for the products to be manufactured and supplied by itself and also for the Turbine Set to be manufactured and supplied by the Sub-Seller are valid and the Seller shall standby the same. The ORDER being issued is subject to this condition.

 SCOPE OF SUPPLY: - The scope of supply includes design, engineering, manufacturing, shop inspection, transportation, site erection, site inspection, site testing, Commissioning, Training and handing over of the complete one set of 25 MW Turbine Generating Set with AC Generator and Balance of Plant Equipment

SI.No.	Description	Qty (Nos)	Foreign Currency USD	Indian Rupees
1	Steam Turbine Nominal capacity of 25 MW & Auxiliaries , Make :- Hangzhou Steam Turbine Co. Ltd, China, Generator, JPEF (Jinang power Equipment factory) Make Including the Spares as described in the Tender	1 Set	1,850,000 /- (US Dollar One Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand	Nil
2	Design, Engineering and Supply of all the Data and Drawings pertaining to the Steam Turbine & Auxilliaries to be manufactured and supplied by Hangzhou Steam Turbine Co. Ltd, China	1 Set	Included in the price indicated	Nil
3	Balance of Plant Electricals, Balance of Plant Machanicals, Piping, Structures and any other material required to make above turbine functional Including Spares as described in the Tender	1 Set	above Nil	7,50,00,000 /- (Indian Rupees Seven Crore Fifty Lakh Only)
	Transportation of all the equipment to the site		Included in	Included in the
5	Sealed Packing		the price Included in the price	price Included in the price

Cu

For Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited

Order 4. Nos Page 3.

ANNEXURE - III

SI.No.	Description	Qty (Nos)	Foreign Currency USD	Indian Rupees
6	Excise Duty for the Indigenous Supply			40,00,000 /- (Indian Rupees Forty Lakh only)
7	Sales Tax against C Form for Indigenous Supply only			11,63,200/- (Indian Rupees Eleven Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred only)
8	Cess on ED for Indigenous supply only			80,000/- (Indian Rupees Eighty Thousand only)

Total Value of the ORDER:- INR 8,02,43,200 /- (Indian Rupees Eight Crore Two Lakh Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred Only) AND USD 1,850,000 /- (US Dollar One Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand only)

2. PRICE BASIS :-

Overseas supply: Steam Turbine: The price indicated for the import item is based on CIF any Indian Port (Incoterm 2000) basis. In addition to the same, the Seller is also responsible for Port Clearance, Transportation of the Imported equipment to the Site, Unloading of the same. Import duty and taxes payable within India is not included in the price.

Indigenous Supply: All the prices indicated are on F.O.R Site basis which includes supply, Transportation and Unloading of the Equipment and Balance of Plant Equipment at the designated site where the same are to be erected and commissioned

3. SPARES AND ACCESSORIES :-

Any spares and accessories required for the purpose of the Installation and Commissioning of the subject Equipment covered under this ORDER shall be provided by Seller. However, RCM have also provided list of spares to be supplied as part of both overseas supply and Indigenous Supply and the same are included in this ORDER. The cost towards the spares are already included in the priced indicated above. The spares to be supplied along with the equipment indicated above are purely meant for the maintenance of the equipment over the period of two years after installation, testing,

equipment over the period of two years after installation

Total B

equipment over the period of two years after installation

(a) Value of inclique out supply

Value of imported Supply

Value of imported Supply

Value of imported Supply

VSD 1850,000 f @ R2 46 f Re. USD & 851.00 laws

Cerstom duty

Cess

Total B

Total B

For Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Lin

3

Order St. NO3 Page 4

the Arbitration Conciliation Act, 1996, or any subsequent enactment or amendment thereto, shall govern the said arbitration proceedings and the venue of the arbitration shall be New Delhi, India. The arbitral award shall be binding on the parties and shall be fully honoured and complied with.

Both parties shall not be released from their obligations according to PURCHASE ORDER / contract during the pendency of any proceedings.

All other requirements and obligations of the Seller as stipulated in the Tender document with further changes and amendments as per the documents referred above shall be considered as part of this ORDER.

Seller is requested to confirm the receipt of this ORDER and also to acknowledge the acceptance of the terms and conditions by return

SIGNED BY

IN THE PRESENCE OF

for and on behalf of RAMGARH CHINI MILLS

B.B.MEHTA

Executive Director (Sugar)

N

SIGNED BY

for and on behalf of Greenesol Power Systems Pvt. Ltd.,

(Shridhar Nambi) Director and CEO

IN THE PRESENCE OF

1.

2.

For Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited

Jul 07 11:52

Ramgarh Chini Mills Ramga 05865 236004

Order Si. NO 4 Page 1



मगढ़ चीनी मिल्स Ramgarh Chini Mills

Prop. DALMIA CEMENT (Bharat) LIMITED

HANSALAYA (11TH & 12TH FLOORS 15, BARAKHAMBA ROAD NEW DELHI-110 001

Our Reference:

Date .

RCM/PUR/ORDER/Turbine/06/E&C

20.02.2006

WORK ORDER

M/s Greenesol Power Systems Pvt. Ltd. No.11/23, Corporation, no.23 "Suryadev" 20th Main Road, 1-R Block Rajaji Nagar West of Chord Road Bangalore - 560003

Dear Sir.

Sub: Order for Unloading, erection, testing, Commissioning and Handing over of 25 MW Turbine and auxillaries.

Our Tender ref: - 25169 / COGEN / 002 released in June 05 Your Initial offer :- GPSL/TG/1277 DATED 15th July 2005 Technical Minutes of Meeting dated 2nd August 2005 Commercial Discussions held on 9th December 2005 Final Offer ref No. GPSPL/RCM/TG/1111 dated February 2, 2006 Our Letter of Intent RCM/PUR/LOI/TG-3/06 Dated 03.02.2006 All other communications exchanged between the two companies

This has reference to the above mentioned offers submitted by Contractor and also various other correspondence exchanged between us including the discussions held in this regard. We are pleased to inform you that, based on various information and confirmation provided by you with regard to your company and also the evaluation made by us, we identified your company as a successful contractor for Port Clearance, Loading on trucks, Unloading from trucks, Erection, Commissioning &

RCM/PUR/ ORDER/TURBINE /06/E&C

Dated 20.02.06

For Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited

WORKS: RAMGARH, TEHSIL MISRIKH DISTT. SITAPUR-261 403 (U.P.) REGD. OFFICE: DALMIAPURAM-621 651 (TAMILNADU)

Order Sl. NO4- Yage Z

ANNEXURE - III

Performance Testing Of 25 MW Extraction cum back pressure Turbine Generating Set.

In view of the above, we are hereby issuing this Order.

For the purpose of clarity, M/s Greenesol Power Systems Pvt. Ltd., Bangalore is hereinafter referred to as "Contractor" and M/s Hangzhou Steam Turbine Co. Ltd, 357, Shiqiao Road, Hangzhou – 31022, China is hereinafter referred to as "Sub-Contractor" and M/s Ragarh Chini Mills hereinafter referred to as RCM.

It is hereby presumed by **RCM** that all the offers and other technical confirmations for the Erection & Commissioning of equipment covered under this ORDER and all other details provided in this regard by Contractor for the products to be erected & commissioned by the Contractor are valid and the Contractor shall standby the same. The ORDER being issued is subject to this condition.

1. SCOPE OF WORK: - The scope of work

S.	Description	Qty (Nos)	Total Value
N.	foot Clearans & Transportation Exection & commissioning	20lae 25lae	III III III III
1	The scope of work includes :-	45lac	8
ein :	Port Clearance, Loading on Trucks, Unloading from trucks, Erection, Commissioning & Performance	01 Unit	45,00,000.00
	Testing Of 25 MW Extraction cum back pressure Turbine Generating Set Details as per Tender Document.		
	Service Tax for the Erection and Commissioning	@10.2%	4,59,000.00

TOTAL VALUE OF THE SCOPE OF WORK :- Rs. 49,59,000.00 (Rupees Forty Nine Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand only)

2. INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING:-

Contractor shall install and commission the 25 MW Extraction cum back pressure Turbine Generating Set supplied by the overseas supplier for the satisfactory performance as stipulated in Tender document to the entire satisfaction of RCM.

3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:-

Contractor shall ensure that the complete Erection and Commissioning activities covered under this ORDER shall be carried out with the highest order of quality, workmanship and as per the procedure laid down for such similar work in the normal industrial practice.

RCM/PUR/ ORDER/TURBINE /06/E&C

Dated 20.02.06

DER 10607 1134 DT. 1502.07

140300- 1981 Silow 188104 35 10607 134

For Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited

ANNEXURE - III

Order Si. NOL Page 1

GRAM

: DALMIACMNT



रामगढ़ चीनी मिल्स Ramgarh Chini Mills

Prop. DALMIA CEMENT (Bharat) LIMITED

HANSALAYA (11TH & 12TH FLOORS 15, BARAKHAMBA ROAD NEW DELHI-110 001

Our Reference :

Date:

RCM/PUR/ORDER/Turbine/06/E&C

20.02.2006

WORK ORDER

M/s Greenesol Power Systems Pvt. Ltd. No.11/23, Corporation, no.23 "Suryadev" 20th Main Road, 1-R Block Rajaji Nagar West of Chord Road Bangalore - 560003

Dear Sir,

Sub: Order for Unloading, erection, testing, Commissioning and Handing over of 25 MW Turbine and auxillaries.

Ref: Our Tender ref: - 25169 / COGEN / 002 released in June 05 Your Initial offer: - GPSL/TG/1277 DATED 15th July 2005 Technical Minutes of Meeting dated 2nd August 2005 Commercial Discussions held on 9th December 2005 Final Offer ref No. GPSPL/RCM/TG/1111 dated February 2, 2006 Our Letter of Intent RCM/PUR/LOI/TG-3/06 Dated 03.02.2006 All other communications exchanged between the two companies

This has reference to the above mentioned offers submitted by Contractor and also various other correspondence exchanged between us including the discussions held in this regard. We are pleased to inform you that, based on various information and confirmation provided by you with regard to your company and also the evaluation made by us, we identified your company as a successful contractor for Port Clearance, Loading on trucks, Unloading from trucks, Erection, Commissioning &

RCM/PUR/ ORDER/TURBINE /06/E&C

Dated 20.02.06

-1

For Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited

WORKS: RAMGARH, TEHSIL MISRIKH DISTT. SITAPUR-261 403 (U.P.)
REGD. OFFICE: DALMIAPURAM-621 651 (TAMILNADU)